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Tapis aimanté en gel nano
Réf. 234-489

Veuillez lire soigneusement cette notice d’utilisation avant la première utilisation 
des accessoires antidérapants. Il est absolument nécessaire de conserver la notice 
d’utilisation - c’est un élément essentiel du produit et doit être disponible en tout 
temps.

Réf. A000-1100-1 // PS00-110B-1 // PS00-110A-1 // PS00-111B-1 // PS00-111A-1

ETENDUE DE LA FOURNITURE (selon le numéro de référence)

Tapis Set de table Set de table Notice d’utilisation
métallique: grand: petit: (Ce document)
400 x 270 mm 410 x 270 mm 135 x 201 mm

DE

Bitte lesen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch des Anti-Rutsch-Zubehörs 
diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch. Bedienungsanleitung 
bitte unbedingt aufbewahren – sie ist Bestandteil des Produkts und 
muss jederzeit verfügbar sein.

METALL-MATTE UND PLATZSETS
mit integrierter Metallschicht

Art.-Nr. A000-1100-1 // PS00-110B-1 // PS00-110A-1 // PS00-111B-1 // PS00-111A-1

LIEFERUMFANG

WICHTIGE HINWEISE VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH
Entfernen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch der Metall-Matte und der Platzsets 
jeweils die Schutzfolien auf der Vorder- und Rückseite.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION / INTENDED USE
The large-sized silwy metal mat as well as the placemats with gel coating are 
the ideal solutions for elegantly storing and fixing silwy magnetic glasses in 
cupboards, on units or on the table.

The metal mat can be cut to size individually.
Take a pair of scissors or a utility knife to cut the mat to desired size. The next step 
is to remove the protective film on the rear side of the mat and to fix the mat to 
the favored spot.
Due to the gel coating, the silwy mat sticks to almost any surface without further 
use of glue, screws or pins. The silwy metal mat can be removed without residues 
from almost any surface after usage.

We advise against adjusting the size of the placemats.

IMPORTANT
Only use the silwy metal mat and placemats in combination with the original 
silwy magnetic glasses. The silwy anti-slip-/artificial leather coating was 
specially developed for this purpose. 

The gel coating on the rear side of the silwy metal mat has a strong 
adhesion on each surface so that you can fix several magnetic glasses to it. 
The maglassX GmbH will not accept liability for any damage on 
surfaces (plaster, wood, kitchen units, tables, units, decors, etc.),  which were 
caused by detracting the silwy anti-slip-products after usage.

Furthermore, maglassX GmbH will not accept liability for any damages caused 
on silwy magnetic glasses or objects of all sorts, which fall off the mat or 
placemats during usage despite the special silwy anti-slip-coating.

maglassX GmbH cannot guarantee any adhesion of the silwy metal mat or 
the placemats to ALL surfaces.

For transport and storage, we recommend using the original packaging of the 
silwy anti-slip-accessories.

SAFETY NOTES
Please make sure that children are supervised while the silwy metal mat or 
placemats are being used: they could harm themselves with it.

LIABILITY
maglassX GmbH will not accept any liability for damage which is caused by 
the improper use/handling of the mat or placemats.
If you give the silwy metal mat or the placemats away as a present, please 
make sure that the manual is enclosed.

CLEANING 
Clean the silwy accessories carefully and do not use scouring sponges or a dish-
washing brush since otherwise the surface might be damaged or might become 
dull because of scratches. The silwy mat and placemats are not dishwasher-safe.
In case the adhesion force decreases, clean the coating on the rear side under 
running water (without dish soap) and let it dry prior to next use.

DISPOSAL 
In case the metal mat or placemats are no longer used, please dispose of it at the 
next public collection point (metal).

WARRANTY 
If the silwy anti-slip-products are handled carefully by complying with the 
instructions for use, the manufacturer will grant a warranty period of 24 months 
from the receipt of the product. Further warranty claims will be governed by law. 
Any damage resulting from the improper use of silwy range of products will not 
be compensated.

Within the first 24 months from the date of purchase, we will remedy the defi-
ciencies which have been considered justified, without billing the additional costs 
incurred. For any warranty claims, please keep the receipt or the delivery note 
with the date of delivery. Any cash payment is excluded.

In case of complaint, keep the instructions for use and the item number ready.
Bedienungsanleitung 

(dieses Dokument)

SILWY ANTIRUTSCHMATTE
mit Gelbeschichtung

LIEFERUMFANG

WICHTIGE HINWEISE VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH

If you have any questions about the product, please contact the manufacturer:

Mail: info@silwy.de
Web: silwy.de

maglassX GmbH
DEUTSCHLAND

(Je nach Artikelnummer)

Metall-Matte: 
400 x 270 mm

Platzset groß: 
410 x 270 mm

Platzset klein: 
135 x 201 mm
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INDICATIONS IMPORTANTES AVANT LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION
Enlevez les films protecteurs placés sur côté de dessus et de dessous du set de 
table avant de l’utiliser pour la première fois.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT / UTILISATION PRÉVUE 
Le tapis de table silwy de grand format ainsi que les sets de table à revêtements 
jaunes constituent une solution idéale pour placer et fixer de façon élégante des 
verres magnétiques silwy dans une armoire, une étagère ou sur une table.

Le tapis métallique peut être découpé selon les besoins.
Dans une première étape, découpez le tais métallique silwy à l’aide de ciseaux 
ou d’un couteau à moquette dans le format souhaité.  Ensuite, retirez le film 
protecteur du côté inférieur et fixez le tapis sur la surface souhaitée. Grâce à la 
couche de gel, le tapis tient sans qu’il soit nécessaire d’employer de la colle, 
des vis ou des clous. Le tapis peut être de nouveau enlevé de la surface après 
utilisation.
Nous déconseillons d’adapter la grandeur des sets de table.

IMPORTANT
N’utilisez le tapis métallique silwy et les sets de table qu’avec les verres 
magnétiques silwy d’origine. Un revêtement spécial en similicuir antidérapant 
silwy a été spécialement mis au point.

La couche de gel placée sur le dos de l’accessoire antidérapant adhère fermement 
sur la surface respective si bien qu’il est possible d’y fixer plusieurs verres 
magnétiques silwy. La Sté maglassX GmbH ne répond pas des dommages 
éventuels pouvant apparaître sur ces surfaces (crépi, bois, placard de cuisine, 
étagère, etc.) quand le produit antidérapant est enlevé après usage. 

De même, la Sté maglassX GmbH ne répond pas non plus des dommages 
relatifs aux verres magnétiques silwy ou aux objets de toute nature qui, malgré le 
revêtement antidérapant, ne seraient pas suffisamment fixés sur le tapis ou le set 
de table et tomberaient durant l’utilisation.

Par ailleurs, la Sté maglassX GmbH ne peut pas garantir que le tapis silwy et les 
sets de table adhèrent sur TOUTES les surfaces.

Nous recommandons d’utiliser les boîtes d’origine pour le transport et le 
rangement des accessoires antidérapants silwy.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
Les tapis métalliques silwy et les sets de table ne doivent pas être laissés à portée 
des enfants sans surveillance : ils pourraient se blesser.
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NETTOYAGE
Pour nettoyer le revêtement en gel de l’accessoire, n’utilisez ni de tampons à 
récurer ni de brosse à laver la vaisselle, dans le cas contraire les surfaces peuvent 
être endommagées par des rayures ou ternir. Ne mettez pas le tapis métallique et 
les sets de table dans le lave-vaisselle. Si la force d’adhérence baisse, nettoyez la 
couche de gel du dessous à l’eau courante avant la prochaine utilisation et laissez-
les sécher.

Pour toute question concernant le produit, adressez-vous au fabricant.

maglassXGmbH
ALLEMAGNE 
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Magnetische nanogel-mat
nr. 234-489

Lees vóór de eerste ingebruikneming van de antislip-accessoires deze handleiding 
zorgvuldig door. Bewaar de handleiding - deze maakt deel uit van het product en 
moet te allen tijde beschikbaar zijn.

Art.-nr. A000-1100-1 // PS00-110B-1 // PS00-110A-1 // PS00-111B-1 // PS00-111A-1

LEVERINGSOMVANG (afhankelijk van het artikelnummer)

Metaalmat: Placemat groot: Placemat klein: Handleiding
400 x 270 mm 410 x 270 mm 135 x 201 mm (dit document)    

DE

Bitte lesen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch des Anti-Rutsch-Zubehörs 
diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch. Bedienungsanleitung 
bitte unbedingt aufbewahren – sie ist Bestandteil des Produkts und 
muss jederzeit verfügbar sein.

METALL-MATTE UND PLATZSETS
mit integrierter Metallschicht

Art.-Nr. A000-1100-1 // PS00-110B-1 // PS00-110A-1 // PS00-111B-1 // PS00-111A-1

LIEFERUMFANG

WICHTIGE HINWEISE VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH
Entfernen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch der Metall-Matte und der Platzsets 
jeweils die Schutzfolien auf der Vorder- und Rückseite.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION / INTENDED USE
The large-sized silwy metal mat as well as the placemats with gel coating are 
the ideal solutions for elegantly storing and fixing silwy magnetic glasses in 
cupboards, on units or on the table.

The metal mat can be cut to size individually.
Take a pair of scissors or a utility knife to cut the mat to desired size. The next step 
is to remove the protective film on the rear side of the mat and to fix the mat to 
the favored spot.
Due to the gel coating, the silwy mat sticks to almost any surface without further 
use of glue, screws or pins. The silwy metal mat can be removed without residues 
from almost any surface after usage.

We advise against adjusting the size of the placemats.

IMPORTANT
Only use the silwy metal mat and placemats in combination with the original 
silwy magnetic glasses. The silwy anti-slip-/artificial leather coating was 
specially developed for this purpose. 

The gel coating on the rear side of the silwy metal mat has a strong 
adhesion on each surface so that you can fix several magnetic glasses to it. 
The maglassX GmbH will not accept liability for any damage on 
surfaces (plaster, wood, kitchen units, tables, units, decors, etc.),  which were 
caused by detracting the silwy anti-slip-products after usage.

Furthermore, maglassX GmbH will not accept liability for any damages caused 
on silwy magnetic glasses or objects of all sorts, which fall off the mat or 
placemats during usage despite the special silwy anti-slip-coating.

maglassX GmbH cannot guarantee any adhesion of the silwy metal mat or 
the placemats to ALL surfaces.

For transport and storage, we recommend using the original packaging of the 
silwy anti-slip-accessories.

SAFETY NOTES
Please make sure that children are supervised while the silwy metal mat or 
placemats are being used: they could harm themselves with it.

LIABILITY
maglassX GmbH will not accept any liability for damage which is caused by 
the improper use/handling of the mat or placemats.
If you give the silwy metal mat or the placemats away as a present, please 
make sure that the manual is enclosed.

CLEANING 
Clean the silwy accessories carefully and do not use scouring sponges or a dish-
washing brush since otherwise the surface might be damaged or might become 
dull because of scratches. The silwy mat and placemats are not dishwasher-safe.
In case the adhesion force decreases, clean the coating on the rear side under 
running water (without dish soap) and let it dry prior to next use.

DISPOSAL 
In case the metal mat or placemats are no longer used, please dispose of it at the 
next public collection point (metal).

WARRANTY 
If the silwy anti-slip-products are handled carefully by complying with the 
instructions for use, the manufacturer will grant a warranty period of 24 months 
from the receipt of the product. Further warranty claims will be governed by law. 
Any damage resulting from the improper use of silwy range of products will not 
be compensated.

Within the first 24 months from the date of purchase, we will remedy the defi-
ciencies which have been considered justified, without billing the additional costs 
incurred. For any warranty claims, please keep the receipt or the delivery note 
with the date of delivery. Any cash payment is excluded.

In case of complaint, keep the instructions for use and the item number ready.
Bedienungsanleitung 

(dieses Dokument)

SILWY ANTIRUTSCHMATTE
mit Gelbeschichtung

LIEFERUMFANG

WICHTIGE HINWEISE VOR DEM ERSTEN GEBRAUCH

If you have any questions about the product, please contact the manufacturer:

Mail: info@silwy.de
Web: silwy.de

maglassX GmbH
DEUTSCHLAND

(Je nach Artikelnummer)

Metall-Matte: 
400 x 270 mm

Platzset groß: 
410 x 270 mm

Platzset klein: 
135 x 201 mm
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BELANGRIJKE INSTRUCTIE VOOR HET EERSTE GEBRUIK
Verwijder eerst de beschermfolie aan de voor- en achterkant voordat u de 
metaalmat en de placemats voor het eerst gebruikt.

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING / BEOOGD GEBRUIK 
De grote silwy metaalmat en de placemats met gellaag zijn de ideale oplossing 
voor het elegant opbergen en vastzetten van silwy magnetische glazen in de kast, 
op het rek of op tafel.

De metaalmat kan individueel op maat worden gesneden/geknipt.
Snij/knip de silwy metaalmat eerst in het gewenste formaat met een stanleymes 
of een schaar. Verwijder vervolgens de beschermfolie van de achterkant van de 
mat en bevestig deze op het gewenste oppervlak. De gellaag houdt de mat op zijn 
plaats zonder gebruik van lijm, schroeven of spijkers. Na gebruik kan de mat weer 
van het oppervlak worden verwijderd zonder resten achter te laten.
Wij adviseren om de afmetingen van de placemats niet aan te passen.

BELANGRIJK
Gebruik de silwy metaalmat en placemats alleen in combinatie met originele 
silwy magnetische glazen. Alle silwy producten zijn voorzien van een speciaal 
ontwikkelde (kunstlederen) antisliplaag.

De gellaag aan de achterkant van de antislip-accessoires hechten zich stevig 
aan het desbetreffende oppervlak, zodat u er meerdere magnetische glazen van 
silwy op kunt zetten. maglassX GmbH is niet aansprakelijk voor eventuele 
beschadigingen aan oppervlakken (pleisterwerk, hout, keukenkastjes, tafel, rek, 
decoratie, enz.) veroorzaakt door het lostrekken van de antislipproducten na 
gebruik. 

Evenmin kan maglassX GmbH aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor schade aan 
silwy magnetische glazen, of voorwerpen van welke aard dan ook, die tijdens 
het gebruik, ondanks de speciale antisliplaag, niet op de mat of de placemats 
bevestigd kunnen worden en eventueel vallen of loslaten.

Bovendien kan maglassX GmbH geen garantie geven dat de silwy mat en 
placemats op ALLE oppervlakken hechten.

Wij adviseren om de silwy antislip-accessoires te bewaren en te vervoeren in de 
originele verpakkingen.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
Laat de silwy metaalmat en placemats niet onbeheerd achter in de buurt van 
kinderen, dit om evt. letsel te voorkomen.
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REINIGING
Reinig de silwy gellaag van de accessoires nooit met schuursponsjes of een 
afwasborstel om beschadigingen te voorkomen, zoals krassen of dof oppervlak. De 
metaalmat en de placemats zijn niet-vaatwasmachinebestendig. Als de hechtkracht 
afneemt, reinig dan de achterkant van de gellaag onder stromend water (zonder 
afwasmiddel) en laat hem drogen voordat u de accessoires opnieuw gebruikt.

Als u vragen hebt over het product, neem dan contact op met de fabrikant:

maglassX GmbH
DUITSLAND 
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